Amendment No. AM_135_1161

H. B. No. 186 As Introduced

_____ moved to amend as follows:

	In line 1 of the title, after "5739.02," insert "and"; delete ",	1
and"		2
	In line 2 of the title, delete "5739.17"	3
	In line 4, after "5739.02," insert "and"; delete ", and"	4
	In line 5, delete "5739.17"	5
	Delete lines 2139 through 2295	6
	In line 2296, after "5739.02," insert "and"	7
	In line 2297, delete ", and 5739.17"	8
	In line 2299, after "5739.02," insert "and"; delete ", and 5739.17"	9

The motion was ______ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

10

Legislative Service Commission



Notice of exemption	11
R.C. 5739.17; Section 3	12
Removes the bill's requirement that a firearms vendor post	13
and furnish notice to consumers informing them that sales of	14
firearm safety devices are exempt from sales and use taxes.	15

- 2 -